

10 February 2017

PCG Entertainment Plc ("PCGE", the "Company" or the "Group") PCG Entertainment Plc / Index: AIM / Epic: PCGE

Results of EGM

PCG Entertainment Plc (AIM: PCGE), the AIM quoted Asia-Pacific online media and entertainment company, announces the results of its extraordinary general meeting of shareholders ("EGM"), held on 10 February 2017. The Company announces that the resolution to approve the sales of its wholly owned subsidiary, Center Point Development Corp was passed nem con.

For further information:

| PCG Entertainment plc Nick Bryant, CEO | Tel: +44 20 8004 4699 |
|--|-----------------------|
| Allenby Capital Nick Naylor / Nick Harriss / James Thomas | Tel: +44 20 3328 5656 |
| Beaufort Securities Elliot Hance | Tel: +44 20 7382 8300 |
| Damson Communications Amelia Hubert | Tel: +44 20 7812 0645 |